
 

 301 South 13th Street | Suite 600 | Lincoln, NE 68508 | (402) 261-9671 | FirstFiveNebraska.org 
 

Child Care Capacity Contacts 
 

In order to help meet the child care needs of those on the frontlines of 
combatting the COVID-19 pandemic, the below contacts are being shared to 
assist in the connection of child care providers and medical professionals, 

emergency responders, and essential personnel.  
 

Panhandle Region 
Counties Included: Sioux, Dawes, Box Butte, Sheridan, Scottsbluff, Morrill, Garden, Kimball, Cheyenne, Deuel, 
Banner 
Contact Info: 

Nora Robinson 
ELC Project Coordinator – ESU 13 
nrobinson@esu13.org 
308-254-4677 

 
High Plains Region 
Counties Included: Grant, Hooker, Thomas, Arthur, McPherson, Logan, Keith, Lincoln, Perkins, Chase, Hayes, 
Frontier, Dundy, Hitchcock, Red Willow 
Contact Info: 

Cheryl Roche 
ELC Project Coordinator – ESU 16 
croche@esusixteen.org 
308-284-8381 

 
Central Region 
Counties Included: Blaine, Loup, Garfield, Wheeler, Custer, Valley, Greeley, Sherman, Howard, Dawson, 
Buffalo, Hall, Hamilton, Gosper, Phelps, Kearney, Adams, Clay, Furnas, Harlan, Franklin, Webster, Nuckolls 
Contact Info: 

Alexandra Dillon 
ELC Project Coordinator – ESU 10 
adillon@esu10.org 
308-698-1986 

 
Northern Region 
Counties Included: Cherry, Keya Paha, Brown, Rock, Holt, Boyd, Knox, Antelope, Pierce, Madison, Dixon, 
Dakota, Wayne, Thurston, Stanton, Cedar 
Contact Info: 

Erika Fink 
ELC Project Coordinator – ESU 1 
efink@esu1.org 
402-287-2061 
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Platte Valley Region 
Counties Included: Boone, Platte, Colfax, Dodge, Cuming, Burt, Saunders, Butler, Polk, Merrick, Nance 
Contact Info: 

Angel Mayberry 
ELC Project Coordinator – ESU 7 
amayberry@esu7.org 
402-564-5753, ext. 1028 

 
Omaha Region 
Counites Included: Washington, Douglas, Sarpy, Cass 
Contact Info: 

Jennifer Haggart 
ELC Project Coordinator – ESU 3 
jhaggart@esu3.org 
402-597-4811 

 
City of Omaha 
Contact Info: 

Michelle Swanson 
Nebraska Early Childhood Collaborative 
help@nebraskaearly.org 
531-999-3939 

 
Southeast Region 
Counties Included: York, Seward, Lancaster, Filmore, Saline, Gage, Jefferson, Thayer, Johnson, Nemaha, 
Pawnee, Richardson, Otoe 
Contact Info: 

Cara Small 
ELC Project Coordinator – ESU 6 
csmall@esu6.org 
402-761-3341 

 
City of Lincoln 
Contact Info: 

Suzanne Schneider 
Early Childhood Coordinator – Lincoln Littles 
sschneider@nebraskachildren.org 
402-617-7470 
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